Whyﬁool‘”

FRENCH DOOR BOTTOM MOUNT REFRIGERATOR

MODELS:

WRFSEACIHWOT (White)
WRF954CIHBO1 {Black)

04/07/2022 & 2022 Whirlpool Corporation Part No. W11364605 Rev. D



CABINET PARTS

04/0772022 2 Part No. W11364605 Rev. D



CABINET PARTS

s, Ilus, s,
No. Part No. Description No. Part Ne. Description No. Part No. Description
1 Literaturs Parts 13 Cover, Top Hinge 27 W10855465 #ws-?cgmhly Jumper
Right Hand
Tech Sheet i
W11087245 English W10895450 White 73 W10754144 Cover. Control Box
W11087246 French W10835446 Black 20 W10141645 Screw
W11307651 Use and Care Guide :; Wioraves ﬁ‘_“e"“ . 30 W1088925¢ Cover. Unit
inge, Cenier
W11112987 Energy Guide S 31 MO108107 Clamp, Tube
32 W10E53597 Tube. lcemaker Waler
i w:f::i;:fu :gﬂkﬂ-‘ﬁ i WI0B21676 White {Includes Seal)
Wi
3 e oy WHGIH/S Hack 10853599 Tube Dispenser
16 Hinge, Cenfer Waler (Includes Seal)
5 \W11533212 Contral, Elecironic Right Hand
{Includes Dispenser " 33 W10783378 Lid HV
User Interface) W10831702 White 34 W10705238 Retainer, Door

6 W10415341 Gasket HV Bax W10891700 Black 35 Cabinet (Mot &

7 jy, Roller 17 o vl::;::w Carmner Servicable Part)
W11084045 Left Hand b by Bla; ET 549193 Clamp, Power Cord
W11084046 Right Hand :

37 Aszembly, Ouler Air

& 10846099 Brake. Rolier W IVivagaes!, Ve, Yedtor Tunnel (Includes

S A e 19 W11105994 Switch. Reed Gasket)

10 Hinge. Top % ORSRN om \W10835553 Yhite
W11032616 Lefl Hand = P — gl:'de" Al \W10835554 Black
11032620 Right Hand a 8 Assembly, Inner Air

N WORTIRAD. Sorc (Shabias) W10575520 Bottom Tunnel (Includes

22 Grille, Toe Gaskel)
12 Cover. Top Hinge W10821307 White W1ORISEEE  \White
Left Hand W10821308 Black \W10835557 Black
(Includes Foll) 23 12992601 Screw 39 \W10208582 Cover. Valve
W10885447 White 24 Wi0831587 Bushing 40 Wi1243631 Gasket
WHHEEIS.  Bletk 25 W10141645 Screw 41 12990702 Screw
26 12990511 Screw
04072022 3 Part No. W11364605 Rev. D



REFRIGERATOR LINER PARTS
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REFRIGERATOR LINER PARTS

Description

Wi0T03473
W10521470

Wi1024032
W11420564

Wi1024033
Wils0H010
Wilraa102
W07 18061

10 W11259413
11 WiGeS0505
12 Wi0315139
13 W10T0e474
14 W10119256
15 12990518

L U B T Sy Ry o

04/07/2022

Limer (Mot A
Serviceable Parl)

Housing, Water Tank
Gasket, Heat Shisid
Reservoir, Water
Vaive, Dual Water
Housing, Vater Filler
Cover. Water Valve
Tube, Water Filter
Cover, Cooding Duct

Cover, Tower
Filter, Water
Filter, Air
Erackel Filter
Screw

Screw

23

24
25
26

27
28

Description

W10839501
Wi0TaG6681
WilT04470
W11090564

WI0719233
W11327933

W11130330
Wt1391983

W10831305
W10716179

WIG909562

12990501
WIHETTiE1

Insuiation. Under Fiiter
Aszembly. Alr Filter
Cover, Air Filter
Azzembly. Heat Shieid

Cap. Filter

Assembly, Evaporator
Cover {Includes Fan
Motor, Wire Assembly
and Themnistaor)

Aszsembly, Evaporator
Azzembly. Side Lamp

Inzulator, Foam
Base, Tower Gover

Clip, Evaporatar
Healer

Screw
Heater, Filber

K1}
H

B

Part No.

Description

W10518463

W10901792
Wi1386537

Wi1127384

10623002
Wi1307147

W10871610

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D

Gaskel, Evaporator
Air Dam

Gaskel Sealing
Azzembly, Manifold
Jumper Wire

Heater, Defrost

Clip, Evaporator
Cover. Filter
FOLLOWING PARTS
MNOT ILLUSTRATED

Azsembly, Valve Wire



FREEZER LINER PARTS

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D
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FREEZER LINER PARTS

Description

-4

2 W1o3zzoo
Wi122a8040

4 Wii205447

12990511
W10668195
W10847853

10623002

oo =) oo

04/07/2022

Limer (Mot A
Seviceable Par)

Azzembly, Evaporalor

Assembly, LED Light
Madule

Azzembly, Evaporator
Cover (Includes

Fan Motor and Wire
Azzembly)

Screw

Heater, Defrost
Switch, Light

Clip, Evaporator

n
12

13

Description

WIDEE3507
Wi0es3540

Wiles5191

Wiles5201

W106e5183
W11396530

Wi0303215

MOS007T03

Ciip, Defrosi Heater
Gazkel Drip Tray
Rear

Shield. Heat
Darm. Air
Left Hand
Right Hand

Assembly. Evaporator
Heater Wire (Inciudez
Thermistor)

Azzembly. Drain
Funnel

Seal

Part No.

Description

B8381501
W10797038
Wi0770923

W11206828
W10911358

Gaskel, Dirain
Themmistor

Seal, Crisp Froni
Azsembly, lcebox Fan

Az=zembly, Evaporator
Jumper Wire

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D



REFRIGERATOR DOOR PARTS
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REFRIGERATOR DOOR PARTS

Description

-4

W10382667

Wid882569

8]

W10882872
W10882871
W10238318
W11554521

W10T63415

L= LI { BT A+

Wi10o20044
Wi1D34025

04/07/2022

Door, Refrigerator

Lefi Hand
Whils {Also order item
E#18)

Black (Alzo order item
E#18)

Dioor, Refrigerator

Right Hand

VWhite

Black

Screw

Azzembly, lce Door

Bracket Door Stop

Muliion, Door
Vihite
Black

Description

W11025073
W11025072
W11032514

W10407T175
W10407T 187
W10884773
Wt1328753
W10e87307

Wilss32gd
WIdT20065

Wi0a53439
Wt1315302

Screw

Handle, Doar
White

Black

Switch, Rocker Am

Bumper, Door
White

Black

Badge

Screw

Trivel, Ice
Compariment Dioor

Bin. Dioor
Medium
Retainer, Dioor Duct

Gazket lce Door
Chip, Tube

Part No.

Description

W1227915

W10720073

W10697272
W10583965

WIrs1731
Wit 7312
W10917594

WI0010140

W10714907
W07 145908

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D

Aszembly, User
Interface

Gaskel, Cooling Duct

Bin, Dpor

Gallon, Half

Tube, Water
Gasket Door
Wihite

Black

Assembly, Fill Tubs
(lcemaker)

Sel Screw (Silverj

Closer, Door
Left Hand
Right Hand



FREEZER DOOR PARTS
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FREEZER DOOR PARTS

lMus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No.
1 Door, Freezer 3
gm:ludes Door
asket)
W11043803 VWhite 8
W11043904 Black 3
2 Handle, Door 5
W11025097 VWhite
W11025096 Black g
3 W11328753 Screw 10
4 V10851956 Shafl, Rack "

04/07/2022

Part No.

Description

Wi1114750
W11114735
WI0755850

12560518
Wit125244

W0277361
Wile43680
Wi0469177

Adapter Assy-FC.Slide

Left Hand

Right Hand

Assembly. Bottom Pan
Screw

As=sembly, Top Pan
Collar, Gear

Axle Rolier

Suppord, Pan

1

15

16

Part No.

Description

439443
W10874021

W10485096
W10485085

W1i1563146
Wi15a3147
W10697812

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D

Screw (Slainless)

Foller. Pan
Stop. Pan
Left Hand
Right Hand
Gasket Door
White

Elack

Bar. Support



UNIT PARTS

— e gl —

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D

12
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[

10

12

13
14
15

Description

W101416235
W10520084
W10658357
12990511
W10860180

Wildd4143

Wi0535081
WI0G7TST3
W10354526

Wi0657007
Wi0657017
W1i1317283

W10774545
12892101
W10536504

04/07/2022

Screw

Screw
EBazsplate
Screw
Azsembly, Drain
Exlension

Assembly, 3 Way
Valve

Pad, Sound

Tray, Evaporaior
Grommet, Condenser

Boll

Clip, Retzining
Azzembly, Crion
EBax{include VWiring
Hamess for
Compressor and
Power Cord)
Roller

Screw

Grommet,
Compressor

UNIT PARTS

24

25

26

28

30

Description

W11195415
Wi0381376
W11183354
W10141645
Wi0752503
W10701009
2168104

W11199420

W11396531

W10a05035

W11393142
Wile83052

12477202
Wil709318

W10883708

Condensear
Bracket, Valve
Cover, Housing
Screw

Fitter, EMI

Cover, Terminal
Inswlation, Sound
Deadening

Assembly, Suchon
Tube

Harness, Unil
(Condenser Fan)

Dwier {Service Drier
Without Drre}

Compressor

Assembly, Condenser
Fan

Axle. Raolier
Cail, 3 Way Valve

Gaszkel Condenser
Fan

13

Description

M W11323726
32 222313

976025
S7a026
Sra027
976029
976030
47a764

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D

Tube, Process

Ciip

FOLLOWING PARTS
MOT ILLUSTRATED

Valve Access (1/4")

\ailve Access (5/18")
Valve Access (38")

‘alve. Access (3/8")

Walve, Access (3/4")

Valve, Access (3167

REFRIGERANT
CHARGE

450 0z (R-1344)



SHELF PARTS

04/0772022 14 Part No. W11364605 Rev. D



Description

W10Te4287
WI0717577
W11347066

1
2
3
4 W10834T19
5 2223877
& W10382061

7 WI1185615

W10583531

W10753430
Wil753431

10 Wi0E31589
11 WidEs1141

04/07/2022

Base, Paniry
Handie
Azsemidy, Fiter Door

Cover, Wiring Hamess

Lakch, Push

Azzembly, 15" Full
Shelf

Azzemidy, 12" Full
Shelf

Azzemidy, Tuck Shelf

Aszsemidy, Block
Front Left'Back Righi

Front Right'Back Lef

Pan, Pantry

Assembly, Platier
Shelf

SHELF PARTS

13

14
15

]

18

Description

Wilaa116o
Wilsg1121
WI0773301

W10a75393

W10852559
W10892561

WI0754252
WI07594258

W10a51536
W10851531
Wi0901221

Glide, Piziter

Left Hand

Right Hand

Assembly. Pantry Wire
(Includes Thermastor)
Glass, Cnsper Cover
Glide, Crisper

Left Hand

Right Hand

Supporl, Side

Left Hand

Right Hand

Azzembly. Crisper Pan

Left Hand
Right Hand
Assembly, Light

15

@

Part No.

Description

3400065
W10B78157

W10804977
Wis5 1120
Wios40918

Wiis40022
W10580762

W07 58351
W107r92132

W10T94258
W10G75186

Screw (Slainless)
Frame, Crisper Cover

Screw

Glass. Platier
Flange, Side Support
Kniob, Side Support

Assembly, Cenler
Support
Bar. Support

Insulation, Filter
Housing

Support, Pantry
Cover, Paniry

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D



DISPENSER FRONT PARTS

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D
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DISPENSER FRONT PARTS

Description

-4

2 W11225733

W10873585
YWi1D85965

Wil675156
Wi102429

wn

W11035970
Wi10as000

[=F]

W10757513

04/07/2022

Housing, Dispenser
(Mot Serviced)

Azsembly, Triton User
Interface

Wall, Dizpenser Faise
While

Black

Paddle, Waler
Dispenser
Siltver

Black
Seperatar
Vihite

Black

Tray, Drip
Chrome

Description

Wi026724
W11026725

WI0757512

WIDET2575
W11102445
Wid403752
WIlE72578
Wiles3652
WI0704135

W10757439

Tray, Dispen=zer Slide
White

Black

Ring, Trim

Chrome

Paddie, |ce Dispenser
Silver

Black

Switch, Limit

Spring, Tarsion
Spring, Tarsion
Azzembly, Paddle
Jumper Wire

Bracket, User
Interface Adapler

17

Part No.

Description

W105967 13

W10596704

W10663695
W07 52685

Wis832291
W10650037

W10364907
W10831765

Gazket, Uzer Interface
Adapier

Aszzembly, Ice Door
Mekor Bracksd

Pad, Sound
Heater, Dispenser
Gaskel Foam

Arm Waler Paddle
Foil. Dispanzer Well

Gasket Dispenser
Trim

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D



ICEMAKER AND ICE CONTAINER PARTS

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D

18

04/07/2022



ICEMAKER AND ICE CONTAINER PARTS

llus. lllus. lus.

No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No,  Part No. Description
W10272364 Screw 5 W11363574 Shaft-Motor 7 8281183 Screw (Stainiess)
W1D6E2175 Plate, lce Chule & W1i1185741 Motor, Dispenser & W11026493 Assembly, lcemaker

W10281505 Gasket

W10903433 Assembly, lce
Container

B

D4/0T72022 19 Part No. W11364605 Rev. D



OPTIONAL PARTS

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/202.)

Mus.

No.  Part No.

Description

72017

T2032
W10134625
Wi0917540

a3

4352589

Vihite

Black

Apalio Grey

Midnight Grey

VWhite Porcelain (2.0z.)

Biscuit/Bizque

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12
0z.)

Mus.

MNo. Part No.

Description

F50930
350939
2832006
320942
4392901

White

Enamel, Black
Elack

White Pnimer
Biscuit/Bisque

PAINT, BULK (1 QT.)

lMus.
‘No.  Part No.

TEEI44

04/07/2022

Description

White {Uncul}

MISCELLANEOUS

Description

212643
479302
&7e370

&76305

78841

a0

505587

3036935
5426348

342639

&33938

S003RP

Sealer, Gom (4 Feef)
Tape, Vimyl (34 x 106387

Insulafion {2 Pieces,
324 x 48"

Insulafion Kt (14
Pieces, 3" x 24" x 48")

Insulation. Fiberglass
(B 12" w35 K2
HE7)

Kit, Foam Siab (307 x
32 12" % 11

Sealer, Mastic {1 Of)

Cork, Sesler

Greasze, Silicone (12
Dz}

Cemend, Alumilastic {1
1140z}

Kit, Terminal
Connecior

kit, Water Intet

20

TORX SCREW WRENCH
lus.

Part No. Description

1M7510  Torx Key

Part No. W11364605 Rev. D



